

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

April 16, 2020



TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2020 Concrete Paving III

WS-20-7

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 8, 2020 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive e-bids for 2020 Concrete Paving III, project WS-20-7. City Clerk reported having received three (3) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$732,577.06
Highway Landscapers, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$1,041,671.40
Mammoth Construction	Bid Bond	\$1,313,456.14

"Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Alderperson Mike Williams, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

DEBORAH NEUSER

Secretary Board of Public Works

Deborah Neuser, CMC, City Clerk CITY HALL • 900 Quay Street • Manitowoc, WI 54220-4543 Phone (920) 686-6950 • Fax (920) 686-6959 • dneuser@manitowoc.org



Contact Quest

• Logout

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

Home

Bid Requirements

Bid Letting

Item Codes

Sonja Birr

#WS-20-7 CONCRETE PAVING III (#6923133)

Owner: Manitowoc WI, City of Solicitor: Manitowoc WI, City of

Show Evaluation Options

04/08/2020 04:00 PM CDT

					ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	<u>Docs</u>
Line Item	The state of the s		Accepted		Accepted		Accepted			
	Item Code	Code Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SOUTH 29T	H STREET - CON	CRETE PAVING								
1	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$32,190.00	\$32,190.00
2	2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	3	Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
4	4	Sediment Log	LF	36	\$3.00	\$108.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$540.00
5	5	Clearing	ID	240	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.50	\$9,240.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00
6	6	Grubbing	ID	314	\$15.00	\$4,710.00	\$38.50	\$12,089.00	\$20.00	\$6,280.00
7	7	Unclassified Excavation (Includes Pavement, Curb, Topsoil, Concrete/Asphalt)	CY	2185	\$16.00	\$34,960.00	\$17.00	\$37,145.00	\$17.50	\$38,237.50
8	8	8" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Doweled)	SY	2957	\$42.38	\$125,317.66	\$46.38	\$137,145.66	\$200.00	\$591,400.00
9	9	Driveway Pavement Gap	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	10	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	3277	\$5.00	\$16,385.00	\$9.00	\$29,493.00	\$6.50	\$21,300.50
11	11	8" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down)	SY	3277	\$5.00	\$16,385.00	\$9.00	\$29,493.00	\$6.50	\$21,300.50
Gentertile Fahric Tune S&S Rase Rid Tota			Base Bid Total:		\$732,577.06	51,041,671.40		\$1,313,456.14		

Post Prelim Bid Tabs Export to CSV Done